Ref No
Manufacturer
Vehicle Class
Model/Type

Dealer (phone no)

Subject
Progress

Affected Vehicle
Identification Number
(VIN)

Description of Defect,
how it came to light,
and possible
consequences if
ighored.

Remedial Action
Build Dates

Recall Detail
10001054
Mercedes-Benz AG
Private car
S-Class/ 223
Chai Wan Service Centre: 2895 7323
Hung Hom Service Centre: 2363 9396
Yuen Long Service Centre: 2473 3171
Rear Airbag Actuation (9193114)
Running
Regarding the chassis number of vehicle affected by this
campaign, please refer to EITHER (1) or (2):

(1) If vehicle was bought from Zung Fu or ever repaired under
warranty in Zung Fu Service Centre, please see below the list of
chassis numbers of identified and remaining vehicles.

(2) If vehicle was not bought from Zung Fu and never repaired
under warranty in Zung Fu Service Centre, and the vehicle
production date fell into that specified in "Build date", please
contact Zung Fu Service Centres at above mentioned telephone
numbers, or Mercedes-Benz Hong Kong Limited (Tel: 2594 8800)
to clarify whether your vehicle is affect by this recall.

The wiring of the left and right rear airbags could be interchanged
on certain right hand drive S-Class (223 platform) vehicles.
Depending on the seat occupation, each rear airbag can be
activated or deactivated manually. As a result, the airbag on the
other side of the vehicle would erroneously be switched on or off.
This could increase the risk of injury to rear occupants in case of a
crash.

As a precautionary measure, to rework on the wiring harness in the
affected vehicles.

08/09/2020 — 02/12/2020

Launch Date 15/03/2022
Tentative Date of
X 31/12/2022

Recall Completion
1 W1K2231612A016039 6 W1K2231612A016500
2 W1K2231612A016277 7 W1K2231632A003008
3 W1K2231612A016393 8 W1K2231632A012828
4 W1K2231612A016399 9 W1K2231632A013090
5 W1K2231612A016491 10 W1K2231632A013137



11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

W1K2231632A013283
W1K2231632A013665
W1K2231632A013918
W1K2231632A013953
W1K2231632A014721
W1K2231632A014770
W1K2231632A014963
W1K2231632A016090
W1K2231632A016272
W1K2231632A016321
W1K2231632A016381
W1K2231632A016550
W1K2231632A017530



