Decall Datail			
Def No	Recall Detail		
Ref No	10001054		
Manufacturer	Mercedes-Benz AG		
Vehicle Class	Private car		
Model/Type	S-Class/ 223		
Declar (phage po)	Chai Wan Service Centre: 2895 7323		
Dealer (phone no)	Hung Hom Service Centre: 2363 9396		
Subject	Yuen Long Service Centre: 2473 3171		
Subject	Rear Airbag Actuation (9193114)		
Progress	Running Regarding the chassis number of vehicle affected by this		
	Regarding the chassis number of vehicle affected by this campaign, please refer to EITHER (1) or (2):		
	campaign, please refer to ETTTER (1) or (2).		
	(1) If vehicle was bought from Zung Fu or ever repaired under		
	warranty in Zung Fu Service Centre, please see below the list of		
Affected Vehicle	chassis numbers of identified and remaining vehicles.		
Identification Number	<u> </u>		
(VIN)	(2) If vehicle was not bought from Zung Fu and never repaired		
	under warranty in Zung Fu Service Centre, and the vehicle		
	production date fell into that specified in "Build date", please		
	contact Zung Fu Service Centres at above mentioned telephone		
	numbers, or Mercedes-Benz Hong Kong Limited (Tel: 2594 8800)		
	to clarify whether your vehicle is affect by this recall.		
Description of Defect,	The wiring of the left and right rear airbags could be interchanged on certain right hand drive S-Class (223 platform) vehicles.		
how it came to light,	Depending on the seat occupation, each rear airbag can be		
and possible	activated or deactivated manually. As a result, the airbag on the		
consequences if	other side of the vehicle would erroneously be switched on or off.		
ignored.	This could increase the risk of injury to rear occupants in case of a		
	crash.		
Remedial Action	As a precautionary measure, to rework on the wiring harness in the		
Remediai Action	affected vehicles.		
Build Dates	08/09/2020 — 02/12/2020		
Launch Date	15/03/2022		
Tentative Date of	31/12/2022		
Recall Completion	0.7.12,2022		

1	W1K2231612A016039	6	W1K2231612A016500
2	W1K2231612A016277	7	W1K2231632A003008
3	W1K2231612A016393	8	W1K2231632A012828
4	W1K2231612A016399	9	W1K2231632A013090
5	W1K2231612A016491	10	W1K2231632A013137

11	W1K2231632A013283
12	W1K2231632A013665
13	W1K2231632A013918
14	W1K2231632A013953
15	W1K2231632A014721
16	W1K2231632A014770
17	W1K2231632A014963
18	W1K2231632A016090
19	W1K2231632A016272
20	W1K2231632A016321
21	W1K2231632A016381
22	W1K2231632A016550
23	W1K2231632A017530